THE UNIVERSITY OF TEXAS AT AUSTIN

100-C West Dean Keeton S.

100-C West Dean Keeton St. · Suite 4.206 · Austin, Texas 78712 · (512) 471-3166 · fax: (512) 471-3408

2/13/01 passed

A.B. 19 Amending the Election Code to Require the Advisory Opinion of the Election Supervisory Board

A BILL TO BE ENTITLED AN ACT

SUBCHAPTER A: Elections

Insert the following as Section 3.05 and renumber all subsequent sections as S6 shall solicit opinion & ESB follows:

Section 3.05— The Election Supervisory Board shall submit an advisory opinion to the Assembly whenever any legislation shall amend the Election Code. If the ESB is not assembled at the time of introduction, the ESB Chair shall issue an advisory opinion in lieu of the ESB. The ESB or Chair shall submit the advisory opinion within one week of receipt of the proposed legislation.

4 Any bill to alter or amed

This amendment shall be enacted on March 13, 2001.

the E-codo shale be Submitted

Sponsored by:

President Daron Roberts Vice-President Matthew Hammond

one week prion to

Executive Director Jarrad Toussant Con Sideration by

Representative Randy Ortega Representative Stacie Hill

Election Supervisory Board Chair Karen Gross

Election Supervisory Board Members:

Marshall Hill, Sara Parker, Margaret Peck,

Lemuel Williams, Shannon Trilli, Emily Smith, Ted

Bosquez, Stephanie Tooke